

GAHC030008502025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/57/2025

Smt. Lalmuankimi
W/o R. Lalhmingliana, R/o Ramthar, Lunglei, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. H. Malsawmthanga and 2 Ors.
S/o Phaka, R/o Sazep, Champhai District, Mizoram

2:Sh. Lalthanzuala
R/o Melthum
Aizawl

3:Sh. David Lalnunpuia
R/o Dinthar
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. Joseph Lalchhanhima Renthlei for R3

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

Date : 23.04.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner is allowed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 by

speed post within a week after ascertaining the proper and complete address.

List the matter again after three (3) weeks.

Ms. Rosy Manlawmsangi, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 3.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant