

GAHC030008502025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/57/2025

Smt. Lalmuankimi
W/o R. Lalhmingliana, R/o Ramthar, Lunglei, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. H. Malsawmthanga and 2 Ors.
S/o Phaka, R/o Sazep, Champhai District, Mizoram2:Sh. Lalthanzuala
R/o Melthum
Aizawl

3:Sh. David Lalnunpuia
R/o Dinthar
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. Joseph Lalchhanhima Renthlei for R3

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
JUDGMENT / ORDER

25.08.2026

As per the Office Note dated 21.08.2026 it reflects that A/D Card in respect of respondent No.2 has not been received.

2] Registry will make necessary endorsements upon verification of the Postal

Track Receipt.

3] Since the TCR are received the Registry will prepare paper book at the cost of the appellant, thereafter serve copies on the respective counsel.

4] Relist after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant